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AUTOMAVEL CLUI BE POATUGAL

LIST OF THE CREWS AUTHORISED TO START

"Num | Gr | Gl [competitor _ ] Toriver [ Nac| CoDriver  |Nac|  |Vehicle " Tream 3|

200 7L 1 VRT Viadimir Vasilyev  |RUS Dmitro Tsyro RUS Mini Cooper
Countryman

201 T1 1 OVERDRIVE SA [Bﬂnhard Ten Brinke ‘ NDL Tom Colsoul BEL Toyota Hilux Overdrive

202 Tt 1 BP ULTIMATE VODAFONE Miguel Barhosa | PRT Pedro Velosa PRT Toyota Hilux Overdrive

TEAM
203 T1 1 Jodo Ramos ‘Jiﬁcmr_nq_s ___J PRT Filipe Palmeiro PRT Toyota Hilux
5204 T1 1 BORGWARD RALLY TEAM Rlcardo Porém | PRT Manuel Porém PRT Borgward Borgward

Bx7 Evo

205 T1 1 Paulo RuiFerreira ‘Péuib_kul Ferreira ] PRT lorge Monteiro PRT Toyota Hilux Kun25 -
Pcd

206 T1 1 Tiago Reis Tiago Reis PRT Valter Cardoso PRT Mitsubshi Lancer

207 T1 1 Alejandro Martins Alejandro Martins PRT José Marques PRT Mini Jcw Rallye

208 T1 1 Nuno Matos Nuno Matos PRT Joel Lutas PRT Fiat Fullback Proto

209 T1 1 Manuel Correia Manuel Correia PRT Miguel Ramalho PRT Mitsubshi Hrx Ford

210 T1 1 Pedro Dias da Silva Pedro Dlasda Silva  PRT José Janela PRT Ford Exr05 Proto

211 T1 1 André Amaral André Amaral PRT Nelson Ramos PRT Ford Ranger

212 71 1 RONALD VAN LOON Ronald Van Loon NDL Erik Lemmen NDL Redlined Nissan Navara

213 T1 1 Luis Recuenco Luis Recuenco ESP Sergio Peinado ESP Mini Jcw Rallye

Jimenez

214 T1 1 VITORIA by SGS CAR Nuno Madeira PRT Filipe Serra PRT Kia Sportage Tt

215 T1 1 Alexandre Franco Alexandre Franco PRT Rui Franco PRT Bmw Evo X1

216 T1 1 Henrique Silva Henrique Silva PRT Henrique Damasio  PRT Mini Cattiva Paceman
Proto

217 T1 1 Edgar Condenso Edgar Condenso PRT Nuno Silva PRT Ford Exr05 Proto

218 T1 1 Luis Dias Lufs Dias PRT Pedro Régo PRT Nissan Pick Up (Wh01)

219 T1 1 César Sequeira César Sequeira PRT Ténia Sequeira PRT Mini Cooper D
Prototipo

220 T2 Jodo Ferreira Jodo Ferreira PRT David Monteiro PRT Nissan Pathfinder (R51)

221 T2 Georgino Pedroso Georgino Pedroso PRT Carlos Silva PRT {suzu D-Max
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222
S 223
224
225
226
227
228
229

231
232

233

* 234

235
236
237

238
400
401
402
403
404

T1
T1
T2
T1
Tl
T
Tl
T1

T2
T3

T3

T3

T3
T3
T3

T3
T4
T4
T4
T3
T3

1 Bruno Rodrigues
1 Jorge Cardoso

Nuno Tordo
Filipe Nascimento
Victor Conceigdo
Stefan Carmans
NAC RALLY TEAM
OVERDRIVE S.A,

Nuno Corvo

SPORTS RACING
TECHNOLOGIES

Bernd Hans Hoffmann

METAL LUBE RALLY RAID
TEAM

SOUTH RACING
Richard Thierry
SOUTH RACING

Ghislain de Mevius
MONSTER ENERGY CAN AM
SOUTH RACING

SOUTH RACING

SOUTH RACING

Laurent Poletti

LIST OF THE CREWS AUTHORISED TO START

\Driver I Nac ‘

Bruno Rodrigues PRT

Jorge Cardoso PRT
Nuno Tordo PRT
Filipe Nascimento PRT
Victor Conceicdo PRT
Stefan Carmans BEL
Pawel Molgo POL
Jeslis Gonzélez ESP
Calleja

Nuno Corvo PRT
Vasily Gryazin RUS
Bernd Hans DEU
Hoffmann

Victor Grasa Royo ESP

Guillaume de Mévius BEL
Richard Thierry FRA
Saleh Al Saif SAU

Ghislain de Mevius BEL
Aron Domzala POL

Alexandre Ré PRT
Koolen Kees NDL
Gualter Barros PRT
Laurent Poletti FRA

[ G
FPAK D
ICo-Driver ‘-Nac ‘ EVeEIc_lé . "|fe_a_m ) J
Ricardo Claro PRT Mazda Proto Cx5
André Barras PRT Mercedes A 14 Proto
Anténio Serrdo PRT Nissan Navara D22
Jo#o Serddio PRT Mitsubshi Lancer
Valeria Geo BRA Mini All 4 Racing
Antonius Van Tlel NDL Nissan Red-Lined Vk56
Janusz Jandrowicz POL Ford F150 Evo
Eduardo ARG Toyota Hilux
Maximiliano Blanco
Corbato
José Camilo Martins PRT Nissan Pathfinder
Oleg Uperenko LvT Can-Am Maverick X3
Juan Carlos Carighani ESP Can Am Maverick Hrx-
3 Turbo
Manuel Navarro ESP Can Am Maverick X3
Dominguez
Martijn Wydaeghe  BEL Can Am Maverick X3
Pascal Janel FRA Yamaha Interceptor
Omar Abdulleh SAL Can Am Maverick X3
Allahim
Joahn Jalet BEL Yamaha Interceptor
Marciel Marton POL Can Am Maverick
Pedro Ré PRT Can Am Maverick
Mirlam Pol NDL Can Am Maverick
Francisco Esperto PRT Can Am Maverick
Cyril Debet FRA Can Am Maverick X3
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AUTOMOVEL CLUR DE PORTUGAL
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LIST OF THE CREWS AUTHORISED TO START

| Num | Gr | cl [competitor ] ~ [oriver | Nac |Co-Driver [Nac| Vehicle

| Bold | Priority Drivers / Condutores Prioritarios 43 Concorrentes
N2 204, 223, 234 - Subject to rescrutineering before 08h30 on 06-11-2020.

Portalegre, 05-11-2020, at 20:00 Clerk of the Course,
Horacio Rodrigues.

W) W

www.cronobandelra.com

Page 30f 3




